

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: SETBSRG6

(10 pieces) Melamine Bowl for Etagerie/ Buffet Stand - Height: 100mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 10 Pieces Melamine Bowl for Etagerie Buffet Stand (Height 100mm)

1. General Information

The 10 Pieces Melamine Bowl for Etagerie Buffet Stand is designed for use in buffet setups, providing a durable and stylish solution for serving foods. Made from high-quality melamine, these bowls are resistant to breakage and ideal for both commercial and personal use.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Ensure that all safety instructions are followed to prevent injury or accidents.
- Handling: Handle the product with care to avoid dropping or damaging the bowls.
- Temperature: The melamine bowls should not be used with food exceeding 70°C (158°F) as high temperatures can warp the material.
- Chemical Exposure: Avoid exposure to harsh chemicals and abrasive cleaning agents which may damage the surface of the bowls.
- Children: Keep out of reach of small children to prevent choking hazards.
- Allergens: Ensure that any food served is safe for consumption. Check for potential allergens prior to serving.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Melamine
- Quantity: 10 pieces
- Height: 100mm

4. Setup and Installation

- Unpack the bowls carefully from the packaging. Ensure that none are damaged before use.
- If you are using the bowls on a buffet stand, ensure the stand is clean and stable.
- Place each bowl securely on the buffet stand. Adjust as needed to ensure stability and accessibility for guests.
- Ensure that the bowls are arranged in a visually appealing manner for guests.

5. Operation

- Use the bowls to serve a variety of food items including salads, fruits, and desserts.
- Ensure the bowls are filled to an appropriate level to ensure ease of handling and serving.
- After use, remove any leftover food and wash the bowls as instructed in the Cleaning and Maintenance section.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Wash by hand with warm soapy water. Use a soft sponge to avoid scratching the surface.
- Do not use abrasive cleaners or utensils on the melamine.
- For stains, a mixture of baking soda and water can be used to gently scrub the surface.
- Allow the bowls to air dry completely before storing them to prevent any moisture-related issues.

7. Troubleshooting

- Bowl is chipped or cracked: If any bowl becomes damaged, discontinue use immediately to prevent injury.
- Stains do not come out: For persistent stains, consider soaking the bowl in a mild chlorine solution for short periods before rinsing thoroughly.
- Bowls warp: Avoid exposing bowls to extreme heat or direct sunlight for extended periods.

8. Disposal

- When disposing of damaged or old bowls, check for recycling options in your local area for melamine products.
- If recycling is not available, dispose of bowls in general waste. Ensure they are cleaned prior to disposal.

9. Contact

For further inquiries, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für 10-teiliges Melamin-Schüsselset

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Willkommen bei Ihrem 10-teiligen Melamin-Schüsselset für Buffet-Stand. Dieses Set ist ideal für die Präsentation und den Service von Speisen in Gastronomiebetrieben und bei Veranstaltungen. Hergestellt aus langlebigem Melamin, bietet es sowohl Funktionalität als auch ein ansprechendes Design.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile vor der Nutzung unversehrt sind.
- Vermeiden Sie starke Temperaturen und den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen, um Kratzer zu verhindern.
- Dieses Produkt ist nicht für die Mikrowelle oder den Ofen geeignet.
- Halten Sie das Produkt von offenen Flammen oder extremen Hitzequellen fern.
- Kinder sollten das Produkt nur unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen verwenden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Melamin
- Anzahl der Teile: 10
- Höhe: 100 mm
- Durchmesser: Bitte die genauen Maße auf der Webseite überprüfen.
- Farbe: Weiß (mit einem eleganten, modernen Design).
- Spülmaschinenfest, jedoch nicht für die Mikrowelle geeignet.

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Entpacken Sie das Produkt vorsichtig und überprüfen Sie alle Teile auf Vollständigkeit.
- Stellen Sie die Schalen auf eine ebenen Fläche, um Stabilität zu gewährleisten.
- Je nach Bedarf können die Schalen gestapelt oder getrennt verwendet werden.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Nutzung im Einklang mit den Sicherheitsinformationen erfolgt.

5. Betrieb

- Füllen Sie die Schalen mit den gewünschten Lebensmitteln.
- Verwenden Sie das Set in Buffet- oder Catering-Einstellungen.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Schalen nicht überladen werden, um ein Umfallen zu vermeiden.
- Nach dem Gebrauch, leeren Sie die Schalen und reinigen Sie diese gemäß den Reinigungsanweisungen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie die Schalen nach jeder Benutzung mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel ab.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder -mittel, da diese die Oberfläche beschädigen können.
- Die Schalen sind spülmaschinenfest, stellen Sie jedoch sicher, dass sie nicht mit anderen harten Materialien gewaschen werden.
- Lagern Sie die Schalen an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort.

7. Fehlersuche

- Falls die Schalen zerkratzt oder beschädigt sind, verwenden Sie diese nicht mehr und ersetzen Sie sie.
- Stellen Sie die Schalen niemals in die Mikrowelle oder den Ofen.
- Bei Schwierigkeiten mit der Stabilität, überprüfen Sie die Positionierung und stellen Sie sicher, dass sie auf einer stabilen Oberfläche stehen.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Plastikabfälle.
- Das Produkt kann nicht in den normalen Biomüll gegeben werden, da es ein Kunststoffprodukt ist.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Informationen stehen wir Ihnen jederzeit zur Verfügung:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Melamin-Schüsselset entschieden haben! Nutzen Sie es optimal für Ihre Gastronomie-Bedürfnisse.

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Melamine Schalen voor Etageres

1. Algemene informatie

De Melamine Schalen zijn ontworpen voor gebruik in buffetten en op etageres. Deze schalen zijn duurzaam, lichtgewicht en uiterst geschikt voor professioneel gebruik in restaurants, catering en evenementen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de schalen alleen voor voedselgerichte toepassingen.
- Vermijd blootstelling aan zeer hoge temperaturen, zoals direct in een oven of op een open vuur.
- Controleer de schalen regelmatig op schade. Gebruik geen beschadigde schalen om voedsel te serveren.
- Handhaaf goede hygiëne door regelmatig te reinigen.
- Deze schalen zijn niet geschikt voor de vaatwasser bij hoge temperaturen.
- Houd schalen buiten het bereik van kinderen om te voorkomen dat ze breken of verwondingen veroorzaken.

3. Product-specificaties

- Materiaal: Melamine
- Hoogte: 100 mm
- Set bevat: 10 stuks
- Kleur: Wit

4. Installatie en opstelling

- Plaats de schalen op een vlakke en schone ondergrond.
- Zorg ervoor dat de etagere of het buffet waar de schalen op staan, stabiel is en niet kan omvallen.
- Bevestig indien nodig de specifieke onderdelen van de etagere volgens de bijgeleverde instructies.

5. Gebruik

- Vul de schalen met voedsel volgens de gewenste presentatie.
- Gebruik de schalen voor diverse soorten voedsel, zoals salades, desserts en snacks.
- Serveer de schalen op een etagere of buffetmeubel voor een aantrekkelijke presentatie.

6. Reiniging en onderhoud

- Spoel de schalen af met warm water na gebruik om voedselresten te verwijderen.
- Gebruik een zachte spons of doek met milde zeep voor het reinigen.
- Vermijd schurende reinigingsmiddelen die de oppervlaktestructuur kunnen beschadigen.
- Droog de schalen grondig af na reiniging om watervlekken te voorkomen.
- Bewaar de schalen op een droge plek om schimmel en ongedierte te voorkomen.

7. Problemen oplossen

- Als de schalen niet goed schoonmaken, controleer dan of u het juiste reinigingsmiddel gebruikt.
- Bij breuk of schade aan de schalen, gooi ze onmiddellijk weg om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Voor andere problemen of vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Melamine schalen mogen niet in de reguliere afvalbak maar dienen bij het KCA (Klein Chemisch Afval) of een speciaal recyclingpunt voor kunststoffen te worden afgevoerd.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u ons bereiken via:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Juego de 10 Cuencos de Melamina para Buffet Etiquette

1. Información General

Este manual se refiere al juego de 10 cuencos de melamina diseñado para su uso en eventos de buffet. Estos cuencos son una solución ideal para presentar una variedad de platos y son adecuados para su uso en restaurantes, banquetes y eventos familiares.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Utilice los cuencos exclusivamente para alimentos. No los use para productos químicos o líquidos no alimentarios.
- Temperatura: No exponga los cuencos a temperaturas extremas, evitando el contacto directo con llamas abiertas o fuentes de calor intensas.
- Agarre Seguro: Asegúrese de que los cuencos estén en una superficie estable para evitar caídas.
- Limpieza: Lave los cuencos con agua caliente y jabón, evitando productos abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Niños: Mantenga los cuencos fuera del alcance de los niños cuando no estén en uso.
- Inspección Regular: Revise los cuencos antes de cada uso. Si se observan grietas o daños, deseche el producto.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Melamina
- Cantidad: 10 cuencos
- Altura: 100 mm
- Apropiado para lavavajillas: Sí
- Apto para microondas: No
- Color: Blanco
- Peso por cuenco: 200 g

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire los cuencos de su embalaje.
2. Coloque los cuencos en la ubicación deseada sobre una superficie plana y estable.
3. Asegúrese de que cada cuenco esté libre de polvo y suciedad antes de su uso.
4. Sujete los cuencos adecuadamente y evite apilarlos para evitar daños.

5. Operación

- Para servir alimentos fríos o calientes, coloque el alimento en el cuenco.
- Utilice utensilios adecuados para evitar rayar la superficie del cuenco.
- Si se transportan, sostenga el cuenco por los lados para mayor estabilidad.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave los cuencos en el lavavajillas o a mano con agua tibia y jabón.
- Evite usar estropajos metálicos o limpiadores abrasivos.
- Seque los cuencos al aire o con un paño limpio.
- Almacene en un lugar seco y ventilado, preferiblemente apilados para ahorrar espacio.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Grietas en los cuencos: Verifique si hay daños visibles antes del uso. Si son evidentes, no utilice el cuenco y deséchelo.
- Dificultades de limpieza: Si los alimentos se adhieren, considere remojar el cuenco antes de limpiar.
- Deformaciones: No exponga los cuencos a altas temperaturas o fuego directo.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto es reciclable. Asegúrese de eliminarlo de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de reciclaje.
- No arroje los cuencos en basureros normales si es posible reciclarlos.

9. Contacto

Si tiene alguna pregunta o necesita asistencia, contáctenos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit pour le Support de Buffet en Mélamine - Hauteur 100mm (Set de 10)

1. Informations Générales

Le support de buffet en mélamine est conçu pour répondre aux besoins de présentation et de service dans les environnements gastronomiques. Fabriqué à partir de matériaux durables, il assure une solution élégante et fonctionnelle pour les buffets, les événements et les présentations alimentaires.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas exposer à des températures supérieures à 70°C.
- Utiliser uniquement des produits de nettoyage doux pour éviter d'endommager la surface.
- Ne pas utiliser d'ustensiles en métal, car cela peut rayer la surface.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants pour éviter les accidents.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'intégrité du produit pour assurer une sécurité optimale.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Matériau : Mélamine
- Hauteur : 100 mm
- Montage : Installez le support rapidement sans outils.
- Quantité : Ensemble de 10 pièces
- Couleur : Blanc élégant
- Poids : Léger et facile à manipuler
- Résistance : Résistant aux chocs et aux rayures

4. Mise en Place et Installation

1. Retirez tous les éléments de l'emballage et inspectez chaque pièce pour vous assurer qu'il n'y a pas de dommages.
2. Placez chaque support de buffet sur une surface plane et stable.
3. Assurez-vous que chaque support est correctement positionné pour éviter tout basculement.
4. Pour stabiliser les présentations, remplissez chaque bol avec des aliments ou des décorations.
5. Vérifiez que les supports sont bien stables avant de servir.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour une utilisation optimale :

1. Placez les aliments ou les articles à servir dans les bols.
2. Évitez de surcharger les supports pour maintenir une présentation sûre et esthétique.
3. Disposez les supports selon vos exigences de design pour un buffet attrayant.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez à la main avec de l'eau tiède et un détergent doux; ne pas utiliser de lave-vaisselle.
- Séchez immédiatement après le nettoyage pour éviter les taches d'eau.
- Stockez dans un endroit sec et frais pour prolonger la durée de vie.

7. Dépannage

- Si le produit présente des fissures ou des déformations, ne l'utilisez pas et contactez le service client.
- Vérifiez régulièrement la stabilité des supports lors de leur utilisation.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas le produit dans les déchets ménagers. Suivez les directives locales pour le recyclage de la mélamine. Renseignez-vous sur les programmes de collecte sélective de votre région.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Set di 10 Ciotole in Melamina per Buffet

1. Informazioni Generali

Questo set di 10 ciotole in melamina è progettato per l'uso in buffet, catering e ristorazione. Le ciotole sono resistenti, leggere e facili da maneggiare, perfette per presentare una varietà di alimenti.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Avvertenze Generali: Utilizzare solo per la presentazione di alimenti. Non utilizzare per cottura o esposizione diretta al calore.
- Stabilità: Assicurarsi che le ciotole siano posizionate su superfici piane e stabili per prevenire cadute.
- Infortuni: Evitare urti e colpi che possono danneggiare le ciotole o causare lesioni.
- Pulizia: Utilizzare detersivi non abrasivi. Non usare pagliette in metallo o prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Bambini: Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini durante l'uso per evitare rotture e ferite.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Melamina di alta qualità
- Dimensioni: Altezza: 100mm
- Quantità: Set da 10 pezzi
- Colore: Bianco
- Uso: Adatto per alimenti freddi e caldi (fino a 70°C)

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Scegliere un luogo stabile e piano per sistemare le ciotole.
2. Rimuovere la ciotola dalla confezione e controllare che non ci siano rotture.
3. Posizionare le ciotole sul buffet o sull'area di servizio, assicurandosi che siano ben distanziate per un facile accesso.

5. Operazione

- Riempire le ciotole con gli alimenti desiderati.
- Per una presentazione ottimale, utilizzare cibi di colori e consistenze diverse.
- Dopo l'uso, svuotare le ciotole e prepararle per la pulizia.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Risciacquare le ciotole con acqua tiepida subito dopo l'uso.
- Lavare a mano con un detersivo delicato o utilizzare un lavastoviglie a bassa temperatura.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per evitare aloni.
- Non utilizzare strumenti abrasivi o spugne ruvide.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Rottura: Se una ciotola si rompe, smaltirla immediatamente per prevenire infortuni.
- Macchie: Per macchie persistenti, utilizzare un rimedio fatto in casa come bicarbonato di sodio e acqua.
- Deformazioni: Evitare il contatto con fonti di calore eccessive.

8. Smaltimento

Le ciotole in melamina possono essere smaltite nella plastica riciclabile. Assicurarsi di seguire le normative locali per il riciclaggio. Non gettare nei rifiuti indifferenziati.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o supporto, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania